## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu

## Subject: Voluntary Retirement in favour of Mtr. Ireen Parveen, Master, Government Higher Secondary School Nawa Kadal Srinagar

Government Order No. 1043 -JK(Edu) of 2021

Dated: 2, .06.2021

In terms of Article 230, clause (i) of J&K CSRs Vol-I, read with SRO-217 dated 22<sup>nd</sup> of May 2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Voluntary Retirement in favour of Mtr. Ireen Parveen, Master, Government Higher Secondary School Nawa Kadal Srinagar w.e.f 30-4-2021, subject to the following conditions:

- i) There is no departmental judicial enquiry pending against the official.
- ii) That the official has permanent status of five years of Quasi Permanent status or is confirmed on any post.
- iii) Total service from the date of seeking voluntary retirement is qualifying except period spent on leave without pay/dies-non.
- iv) Service verified with respect to pay acquaintance rolls upto date of voluntary retirement.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K. Singh) IFS, Principal Secretary, School Education Department

Dated: 21 .06.2021

No. Edu-NG K/22/2021 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- Accountant General, J&K.
- Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 7. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K.
- 8. Director, J&K SCERT, Central Move Office.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 10. Concerned Official.
- 11. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 12. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Mukhtar Ahmad)KAS,

Deputy Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.